NC DHHS NCTracks Companion Guide
Health Care Claim: Professional (837P) Outbound ASC X12N005010X222A1
August 2023, 005010X222A1 ii
This template is Copyright © 2010 by The Workgroup for Electronic Data Interchange (WEDI)
and the Data Interchange Standards Association (DISA), on behalf of the Accredited Standards
Committee (ASC) X12. All rights reserved. It may be freely redistributed in its entirety provided
that this copyright notice is not removed. It may not be sold for profit or used in commercial
documents without the written permission of the copyright holder. This document is provided “as

Transaction
 BHT06 Transaction
Type Code
CH “CH” is sent
1000A NM1 Submitter Name
 NM109 Submitter
Identifier
 The NCTracks identifier “NCDHB” is sent
 PER Submitter EDI
Contact
Information
 PER02 Submitter
Contact Name
 “EDI TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE” is sent
NC DHHS NCTracks Companion Guide
Health Care Claim: Professional (837P) Outbound ASC X12N005010X222A1
August 2023, 005010X222A1 5
Loop ID Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
 PER03 Communication
Number Qualifier
 “TE” is sent
 PER04 Communication
Number
 The EDI contact phone number is sent: 800-688-6696
1000B NM1 Receiver Name
 NM103 Receiver Name  The name of the Tailored Plan or Prepaid Inpatient
Health Plan is sent
 NM109 Receiver Primary
Identifier
 The 4-digit Submitter ID assigned to the Tailored Plan
or Prepaid Inpatient Health Plan is sent
2300 CLM Claim
Information
 CLM01 Claim
Submitter’s
Identifier
 The 2300, CLM01 will contain the NCTracks
Transaction Control Number (TCN)
2320 SBR Other Subscriber
Information
 SBR01 Payer
Responsibility
Sequence
Number Code
 The SBR01 is derived based on the Medicaid payer
order
 SBR02 Individual
Relationship
Code
 “18” is sent
 SBR04 Other Insured
Group Name
 “NC Medicaid” is sent
 SBR09 Claim Filing
Indicator Code
 “MC” is sent
2320 CAS Claim Level
Adjustments
 NCTracks processes claims at the line level.
2320 AMT Coordination of
Benefits (COB)
Payer Paid
Amount
 The NCTracks paid amount will be returned at the line
level of the claim.
2330B NM1 Other Payer
Name
 NM103 Other Payer
Organization
Name
 “NC Medicaid” is sent
 NM109 Other Payer
Primary Identifier